Quoted equities 22,843,345 - - 22,843,345

Mutual funds - 16,451,324 - 16,451,324

Investment property - 10,500,000 - 10,500,000

22,843,345 26,951,324 - 49,794,669

========== ========== ========== ==========

Financial liabilities

Investment linked contracts - 9,660,820 - 9,660,820

========== ========== ========== ==========

There were no transfers between each of level during the year.

34. Contingent liabilities and commitments

Contingent liabilities

2014 2013
AED AED

Letters of guarantee 446,950
==========

187,127
==========

Takaful Emarat - Insurance (PSC)

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014
(continued)

(54)

34. Contingent liabilities and commitments (continued)

Commitments

The Company has lease agreements which are payable as follows:

2014 2013
AED AED

Less than one year 918,465 1,308,126
Between one and five years 92,435 498,520

1,010,900 1,806,646
========== ==========

35. Comparatives

The following balances in the statement of financial position for the prior year have been
reclassified to conform to the current year presentation.

2013

As previously reported
at 31 December

2013 Reclassification

As restated at
31 December

2013

Investment at
amortized cost 6,713,816 (6,713,816) -

Investment FV
through P&L 32,580,853 6,713,816 39,294,669

Retakaful
Contributions ceded 59,123,047 (28,172,347) 30,950,700

Gross claims
incurred 42,902,080 28,172,347 71,074,427

Statement of cash flows and all comparative account balances presented in the notes to the
financial statement have been adjusted to reflect the above changes. There was no impact
on the reported loss of the prior period due to the above reclassification

36. Approval of financial statements

The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014 were approved by the Board
of Directors and authorised for issue on 9 March 2015.